an -				, pring ************************************
	DENTIAL RECORD S			
DTA1	ISION OF PERSONN B.S.A.			
		DATE	2/19/64	
		DATE		
Full Name SCHINDLER, ROBERT A	A	NDREW		XXX XXXX XXXX XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX XX XX X
(No initials if	you can possib	ly get full	name)	
Address 924 S. Maple St.,			×××××.	
CityOak Bark,	State	Ill.		
Age2l(This is imp	ortant and shou	uld be exact)	, ^{***} ****	
Approximate age (To be us	ed ONLY when ex	rect ere ic n		
	and the second sec	7. AUXI.		
Religion Roman Catholic	Nationality	German		
Occupation Gas Station Manager			4, "81, 18" 	
Education 6th grade			APT AND	
Weight 220 Color Whit	e	"	5 . 10"	
Color of hair Brown (Has mustache)	Color of eyes			
Outstanding characteristics or inte	**************************************		а <i>ү</i>	
-	**			
Married or single <u>Single</u> C	hildren (Number	, ages, and	names, if poss	iblel
Wife's name	XXX *	stur		1010)
anna an ann an Anna an	8.999 8.999 *****	kışx ⁹		
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:	in the second	8°		
Unit # City State	iffice	Date Reg'd.	Date re	signed
Post 109 Forest Pk. Ill	dvisor in the		2/64	
Special recognition				
Recommended for Confidential File	following rea	asons:		
484				
4 ⁰⁷ -395-5				
		0		
	a 6	B	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Signed	Scout Execu	<u>tive</u>	*****
GC-294631				
្រូវបានត្រូវ កំណុ ស្រុកស្រុក សម្តែរ:				
a tite				

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 1 of 36

all cross lease add ris article to 2/26 Tele Le Schindler ile. Hanks To Be Taken off protation. Area man sentenced in sexual abuse case Remently Co Ren mar E -By Angela Burden pleaded not guilty. However, in a negotiated Herald staff writer However, in a negotiated obert A Schindler 43 plea, the charge was amended of 4912-A Wilmot Tuesday, from aggravated Read, Sunayside, Mc. criminal sexual assault to ag-gravated triminal sexual abuse Henry; was sentenced Tuesday 16.13 2.0 Henry, was sentenced Tuesday tionery, was sentenced in desuay gravited builder withdrew, his to serve a three year term of and Schindler withdrew, his imprisonment after conviction not guilty plea and pleaded on a sex atasse charge. guilty to the amended charges on a sex alassescharge. Schildlet was charged Sept. 1, 1985, with aggravated crimi-ABUSE Page Wight Batale - Selling - Selling X**A**n. IXXX. XXXX. XXXX THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ROBERT A SCHINDLER ×^{¥ôŝ} (Continued from page 1) IS REGISTERED WITH THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA In other court action, 4 Thomas A. Murawski, 20, of The sex abuse charge SCOUTMASTER against the defendant is al-1265 Sterling, Palatine, Awas arraigned Tuesday on a charge leged to have involved a boy TROOP 4 52 under 13 years old. 1. 2 of aggravated criminal sexual According to testimony be-fore Judge Michael Sullivan MCHENRY ALL assault. The complaint against Muron Tuesday in 19th Judicial TO THE LAST DAY OF awski alleges that the defen-660--1 . 1952 Circuit Court, Schindler had a dant knowingly committed an previous offense sex act of sexual penetration with conviction. girl under 13 years old. Defense counsel Evan Lewа He was arrested in early January and waived a prelimiis, who negotiated the plea with the state, explained to the court that Schindler sufnary hearing on Feb. 6. On Tuesday, Murawski ap-peared before Judge Roland fered from serious medical F. STARON problems. The defendant had been Herrmann in 19th Judicial Circuit Court, where he plead-ed not guilty to the charge. ٠öh free on \$50,000 bond since MARZ shortly after his arrest. The court set trial for April 7. 'He was taken into custody Conviction on the offense of by sheriff's police Tuesday, aggravated criminal sexual asawaiting transportation to the sault brings a sentence of be-] Illinois Department of tween six and 30 years. Corrections. TSBSA011879

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 2 of 36

len Me hai ٦ II assaulti sexually

By Angela Burden Herald News Service

WOODSTOCK – A McHenry man was released on \$5,100 bond Tuesday night from McHenry County Jail where he had been held on \$51,000 bond on criminal sexual assault charges.

Robert A. Schindler, 43, of 4912-A Wilmot Road, McHenry, appeared before Judge Haskell Pitluck for a mosts hearing Saturday on charges

Q,

<u>NXXXXX</u>

-öŋ_{¥kş}¢

:269

^{ią}ną.,

'nд,

F. STARON

OCT

4 1985

^{ĸĸ}ĸĸŶ

of aggravated criminal assault and criminal sexual abuse.

Sheriff Hank Nulle said this morning that Schindler had been under sheriff's police investigation for some time.

According to Undersheriff George Hendle, two youths, members of the Hendle, two youths, members or the second se

During subsequent investigation,

ÛQ_{NQHÉ}U

-;;;

20 (**** ххх хххх

Hendle said Hye additional male youths have reported being sexually fondled by schindler.

as tea

N žvei 10r

ch ine

ni he

ìni

m

wł

co

Ci

pe bi

lei

Hendra said three of the boys re-ported the incidents occurred out-side of McHenry County while on camping trips with Schindler.

today 🚛

TSBSA011880

November 5, 1984

Mr. C. M. Buenger Scout Executive Blackhawk Area Council, No. 660

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Chuck:

Thank you for the information which you recently sunt us on Robert A. Schindler. This will certainly strengthen our Rife which we had on Mr. Schindler for quite sometime. Any additional information always strengthens our files for refusal of registration at a little date and perhaps in a different location.

Please tell us if we may be of any help at this time.

interest äày,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Direitor, Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

kán 66: East Central Region READY TO FILE NOV 07 1984 ERIN O'RILEY

Χ̈́хχ.

ž<u>s</u>na

***** -03

\$222.XX

TSBSA011881

Boy Scouts of America

17 October 1984

H. Walter Lewis A Scout is Trustworthy. Hoval H. Walter Lewis Blackhawk Area Council P.O. Box 4085 Rockford, Illinois 61110

Dear Mr. Lewis:

Loyal. Helpful.

Friendly.

Kind.

Courteous.

Obedient. Cheerful.

Thrifty.

Brave.

Clean.

Reverent.

Due to the fact that I suffered a heart attack this year and ar currently taking medication, I am finding it increasingly difficult to maintain the standards I have set for myself as Scoutmaster and for my boys as Boy Scouts.

Therefore, it is only after careful consideration of the welfare of my boys that I have reached the regrettable decision to submit my resignation as Scoutmaster of Boy Scout Troop 452, Methenry effective this 17th day of October, 1984.

Sincënely

Ю.

Robert A. Schindler

CC: Chuck Buenger Dick Miller

> On my honor I will do my best to do my duty to God and my country and to obey the Scout Law; To help other people at all times; To keep myself physically strong, mentally awake, and morally straight.

1.11

TSBSA011882

DYKES_I_012996

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 5 of 36



MCHENRY, ILLINOIS

15 October 1984

aitik.

Mr. H. Walter Lewis A Scout is Blackhawk Area Council Trustworthy. P.O. Box 4085 Rockford, Illinois 61110 Loyal.

Dear Mr. Lewis:

Helpful.

Friendly.

Obedient.

Cheerful.

Thrifty. Brave.

Clean.

Reverent.

Kind.

In response to your letter of October 10, 1984, I am mereby Courteous. requesting an immediate hearing to clear myself of the unwarranted charges currently pending against me. On Tuesday, October 16, I have an appointment, which I requested, with the States Attorney, Juvenile Officer and Jim Connerty to get this matter resolved.

In June of 1981, upon returning from Camp Lowden with my troop, I received a telephone call from Ray Smith, Camp Director, requesting that I serve as Medical Officer at Kishwaukee Reservation, Boy Scout Camp, Calumet Council. After reviewing my qualifications, Ed Black, Director of Support Services, BSA, Calumet Council, hired me, whereupon I was required to report to Rishwaukee Reservation the following day.

During the first week, I found it difficult to teach First Aid, CPR, and run the medical lodge by myself. After Aid, CFR, and run the metrical lings by myself. After making arrangements with Ed Black to bring some of my scouts to camp to assist me. I contacted to see if he would like to come for the following week. I left camp at 10 a.m. Saturday to go home. Mrs. dropped for off at my house that afternoon. She stated that she was unable to get a physical for for such short notice, so I should examine him as the Camp Medical Officer. I gave him a physical that day while my wife and son were at home. We left on Sunday morning to report to camp at 10 a.m.

I hope that this explanation will dispel any doubts you may have regarding my integrity as a scoutmaster. I was totally appalled that I could be suspended so casually without anyone hearing my side of the story. I have dedicated most of my life to the BSA, and I would never do anything to hurt one of my boys.

On my honor I will do my best to do my duty to God and my country and to obey the Scout Law; To help other people at all times; To keep myself physically strong, mentally awake, and morally straight.

1.51

witz Witz XXXX

·ởề_{ặk}gể

-Georgeo

Robert A. Schindler

TSBSA011883

DYKES_I_012997

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 6 of 36

P.O. Box 4085 1800 7th Avenue, Rockford, IL 61110 815/397-0210 East Central Region, Council 660

October 10, 1984

Mr. Robert A. Schindler 4912 A Wilmont Road McHenry, IL 60050

Dear Mr. Schindler,

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

SCOUTING/USA

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privîlêge and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not mesaure up to the high standards of leadership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential. () Longi

If you wish to have this decision reviewed please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA leader should be granted or reinstated.

Sint fely bours,

Lewis ter ouncil Commissioner

cc: Paul A. Logli C. M. Buengerv Richard Miller

1269

-öŋ_{ğaş}y

ίζ<u>ες</u> ۰Ň۰

*. ****. ****. ***

^{יאא}י איז

1.11

'sed

....

រុវស៊ីម៉ីល Daviess, Lee. McHenry, Ogle. Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago in Illinois. Grant. Green. LaFayette in Wisconsin

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 7 of 36

TSBSA011884

MCHENRY COUNTY SHERIFF'S POLICE

2200 N. SEMINARY AVE. WOODSTOCK, ILL, 60098

SHERIFF HENRY A. NULLE

CHIEF DEPUTY GEORGE H. HENDLE

- TO: Mr. Richard Miller Senior District Executive Blackhawk Area Council Boy Scouts of America
- FROM: Sergeant James Connelly McHenry County Sheriff's Pollice 2200 N. Seminary Avenue Woodstock, Illinois 60098
- REF" Mr. Robert A. Schindler Scoutmaster Troop 452

RON 🖉

25 1984

Dear Mr. Miller,

During a juvenile investigation by the McHenry County Sheriff's Police it was brought to my attention that a Mr. Robert A. Schindler had been accused of a illicit sexual contact with a minor male subject. The Sheriff's Deputy took the initial report on the evening of 21st. September 1984 and I was informed the morning of the 22nd.

Further investigation was made by the Sheriff's Police stating that this allegation occurred in the summer of 1981 in the bedroom of Mr. Robert A. Schindler's residence at 7408 Cunio Drive, Spring Crove, Illinois located in McHenry County

During the course of the investigation, the Sheriff's Department's juvenile officer, Detective George Shirey and Robert Hrodey of the McHenry County State's Attorney. Office: were advised of the situation involving Mr. Robert Schindler.

Further investigation revealed that in the summer of 1981 after returning from an of the Arrow tap out at Camp Lowden, Oregon, Illinois, seven young scours, approximately 11 to 12 years old stayed at Mr. Schindler's

NON-EMERGENC

815/338-2144

EMERGENCY

815/336-2141

October 9, 1984

TSBSA011885

BLACKHAUKEREECOUNCIL

P.O. Box 4085 1800 7th Avenue, Rockford, IL 61110 815/397-0210 East Central Region, Council 660

October 15, 1984

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service Boy Scouts of America, Inc. 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, TX 75038-3096

Dear Mr. Ernst,

On Thursday, October 11, 1984 at 9:45 A. M. Mr. Don Heins, district chairman, and I personally delivered a letter to Mr. Robert Schindler, 1011 Edgewood Rd., McHenry, IL 60050.

SCOUTIN

Soon after, Mr. Schindler phoned Scout Executive Chuck Buenger and then Council Commissioner Walt Lewis requesting the purpose of the letter.

I then phoned you at the national council office requesting the next step. The agreement to notify Mrs. Eleanor Pratt, committee chairperson, relating the action and to appoint another unit leader was indicated and approved.

The unit, ADC and district commissioner, with the help of the district executive, will counsel the committee in this report.

Sincerely,

Neller

Dick Miller District Executive Kishwaukee District

DM/c1b

cc: C. M. Buenger H. Walter Lewis Donald G. Heins Blanche Stebbins

The Carroll, Jo Daviess, Lee, McHenry, Ogle, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago in Illinois: Grant, Green, LaFayette in Wisconsin

- STARON

001 1 8 198 TSBSA011886

DYKES_I_013000

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 9 of 36

660, on 1/011 COUNCIL # :UBU CALLER DIST.# UNIT # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM # ŝ ROBERT CHINDLER ANT 2PE 0 201 ×.,,, 5pl ¥ PROBLEM *(S.) ixy ex , ¹X_{XX}X VETERANS REGISTRATION EXPLORING ^I∰Ű_{X\Q}I SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE ŵ. ither. İðžo ¥ų,ß casi A., . Ří_{těty} ixing t .x. <u>68</u> NAME :269⁸ DATE ÔÜų, R/s≚433 8/23/82-nah

Robert Andrew Schindler

To Bie Depi on Probation as per Mrs. E 5/2,5-/84

ф. .×

έxź

To be put on precautionary as per Mr. E. on 5/25/84. Letter to be sent out if he registers in another Council. He is now a Scoutmaster in Unit 452, in Council # 600.

XXX XXX

TSBSA011888

DYKES_I_013002

da. Data

****** *****



P.O. Box 4085 1800 7th Avenue, Rockford, IL 61110 815/397-0210 East Central Region, Council 660

May 14, 1984

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service Boy Scouts of America, Inc. 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Sebject: Robert Andrew Schindler Scoutmaster, Unit 452

Dear Paul:

Our district officers are concerned and highly involved in the operation of Troop 452.

Mr. Schindler is under close, supervision of the unit committee, the unit commissioner, and the district executive.

Since the three years have elapsed, Mr. Schindler is a capable Scoutmaster, conducting many war hwhile activities, involving many Scouts.

We recognize has shortcomings, but recommend him to be registered as Scoutmaster, without further probationary restrictions.

Richard Miller

C M. Buenger

Donald Heins Blanche Stebbins

District Executive

/sec

cć¥ ‱∞

çž ko

F. STARON

-65

QXXXX CXXXX CXXXXX CXXXXX

ita internationalistic

**_{\$\$2}

MAY 2 5 1984

Serving the Count is one of the count of the

TSBSA011889

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 12 of 36

April 26, 1984

Mr. Charles M. Buenger Scout Executive Blackhawk Area Council, No. 660

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert Andrew Schindler Scoutmaster, Unit 650

Dear Chuck:

Just a reminder to let you know Mr. Robert A. Schindler's registration as a Scoutmaster, in Unit 452 was approved on a probationary basis.

ži Nationali Nat

ŵ

N.

****** -63

> (iva an DXII. XXX

č: Ž:

Since three years have elapsed, we would appreciate it if you would be good enough to write us a letter regarding this individual's character and leadership performance. *********** -:::

XAXY IXXXX

Thanks very much.

(2222) 2222

Sincerely,

inter and the second Paul I. Brust, Director ах_{их} Registration, Subscription & Хk_o Statistical Service

fks

រលវម្ភី

Mr. Robert C. Birkemeier, Regional Director ec; East Central Region **J**ÉXXI

TSBSA011890

November 15, 1982.

Mr. Richard McDowell, District Chairman Boy Scouts of America Blackhawk Area Council P.C. Box 4085 Rockford, Illinois 61110

Dear Mr. McDowell:

ÁX X

It has come to our attention that our Cub Scout Pack Th?, Multiply, Charter for 1983 may not be approved if Robert Schinfler continues to be our Webelos leader. We would like to lodge a formala complaint against the threat of such action.

As of September, 1982, there would not have been would contract the second seco

Mr. Schindler currently serves the Boy Scauts of Maerica in the capacities of Scoutmaster Troop 452. Cubsciont Webelos Leader Pack 452 and Explorer Scout Advisor. We feel that he should be congratulated for his total dedication and the exemplaty mannen in which he handles these positions, rather than be wonder for accepting too much responsibility. At the Kishwakkee Attrict Annual Appreciation Dinner, it was noted that there are other scouters who serve their areas in several capacities, so we can only assume that there is some obscure reason for the complaint against Mr Schindler's doing likewise.

We feel that having our Scoutmaster as our webelos Leader is justified because the Webelos are given the chance to get to know Mr. Schindler as he works with them on their Webelos achievements. He also teaches them about Boy Scouting so that they become eager rather than apprehensive about Joining the Boy Scout Troop. At our 1932 Blue and Gold, eleven weberos graduated into Boy Scouts, ten of whom are still in the troop. All eleven Webelos earned their "Arrow of Light".

Our Pack is not large compared to some in the district, but we believe that we are making a difference in the lives of our Cub Scouts. Much of our success can be attributed to the experienced leadership and assistance given to us by Robert Schindler. c.c Mr Chuck Buenger

c.c Mr Chuck Buenger Sincerely Blackhawk Area Council Executive c.c Mr Richard McDowefl District Chairman ames le hur James Nunamaker ^{يني}د نيون^ي

Cubmaster. mes assit Cub master Der lader Coach Webelos mother

Mus. Dacqueline S. Huff Secretary and Advancement Chairman Oatings Chairman Webelos and Boy Scout Mother

TSBSA011891

DYKES_I_013005

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 14 of 36



Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 15 of 36

April 15, 1983

Mr. Charles M. Buenger Scout Executive Blackhawk Area Council, No. 660

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert A. Schindler Scoutmaster, Unit 452

Dear Chuck:

You may recall the correspondence you and I approximateley a year ago in _bad regard to the above Scouter.

ø^{jær}

-Q2

Ŷĸĝ,

***** -65

XXXXX

Qxx, äx TXXXXX

ŵ. Robert A. Schindler's registration as Scoutmaster for Unit 0452 was approved on a two year probationary basis: ~

In my letter of April 2, 1987 I suggested that you have a meeting with him about his problem and write flown when and where the meeting took place, also your comments on the outcome of this meeting.

Since a second year has elapsed, we would appreciate it if you would be good enough to write usea letter with your comments about this man's character and leadership performance. Зŧ,

Thanks very mich

***** ****

-da_s,

ks

ų Antini

Sincerely

. Ernst, Director Registration: Subscription And Statistical Service 2ŶX រចផទ័

::::č

Robert C. Birkemeier, Regional Director East Central Region

TSBSA011893

April 2, 1982

- Bar-

Mr. Charles M. Buenger Council Executive Blackhawk Area Council, No. 660

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Chuck:

This is in response to your letter of Match 26, concerning Robert A. Schindler. This is in response to your retter of instance, the first our files to the time he was placed on the file. There is a statement if our file back in 1964, which indicates that he had this problem at that time

-0¥

izs Taxo V

Â,

I feel it is a good idea to review this problem with him and tell him that we can

not have him abusing kids whether this be physically or verbally. I would suggest that you write down your comments from the meeting and send us a copy so that we will know when the meeting took place, who attended and the general kan shang outcome.

If you wish to limit his participation in the next period of time, that is certainly acceptable with us. acceptable with us. internet

Sincerely,

ŰŽŽŽŽŽ

٠öŊ_{Űżzź}ż

ek**o**

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Stastical Service <u>. KXX</u>

÷ių, East Central Region



TSBSA011894

BLACKHAUKE FEECOUNCIL

P.O. Box 4085 1800 7th Avenue, Rockford, IL 61110 815/397-0210 East Central Region, Council 660

SCOUTING/USA

×.

March 26, 1982

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service Boy Scouts of America, Inc. 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Paul,

There has not been any action by Robert A. Schindler to indicate he should not be registered in Scouting. However, his leadership style leaves much to be desired. He tends to be abrasive and if permitted, domineering.

If you think its feasible and our attorneys concurrent think we should personally review this with him so he knows where he stands. I also would want to limit his participation to unit activities for the maxt year. Please let me know work attorney.

Please let me know your opinion and suggested action. Thanks!

Sincerely,

Chuch

C. M. Buenger Council Executive

CMB/cb

ះពុះវិថ័

ххх

cc: Dick Miller

Billicers: President Stanley Sendecke Vice-Presidents: Charles E. Blake, James H. Boeger, J. Peter Jeffrey, Robert E. Mansen, Dennis W. Pratt Commission of the H. Moore, PhD Treasurer: R. Ray Wood Past President: Grant Herman Council Executive: C. M. Buenger Chief Scout: Dana M. Dawes Serving the Council Executive: C. M. Buenger Chief Scout: Dana M. Dawes, Serving the Council Executive: C. M. Buenger Chief Scout: Dana M. Dawes

TSBSA011895

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 18 of 36

March 9, 1982

Mr. Charles M. Buenger Scout Executive Blackhawk Area council No. 660

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert A. Schindler

Dear Chuck:

4_{8.00}, You may recall the correspondence you and thad approximately a year ago in regard to the above Scouter. . Jýž? ۲<u>۲.</u>

Robert A. Schindler's registration as Scoutmaster for Unit 0452 was approved on a two year probationary basis.

> ixxx ixxx ⁴X_{kax}x

1994<u>125</u>

Since one year has elapsed, we would appreciate it if you would be good enough to write us a letter regarding this man's character and leadership performance.

Thanks very much

Sincerely,

fks

:cđì

ài aite Paul | Ernst; Dicector Registration, Subscription ε Statistical Service ^{NA}12.22

~

TSBSA011896

(styr. Put le

******. ****** -05

> ζiγα, äx. TXXXX

February 19, 1981

Mr. Charles M. Buenger Scout Executive Blackhawk Area Council, No. 660

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert A. Schindler

Dear Chuck:

This is regarding your telephone conversation of February 13, with my office, concerning Robert A. Schindler. Upppon your recommendation we are taking action to put through Mr. Schindler's application, but we are putting him on two year probationary status.

48₉₄,

Sec. 2

 $\sum_{\substack{i=1,\dots,n\\j\neq i}}^{i+1} \sum_{j=1}^{i+1} \sum_$

٠<u>م</u>

Ϋų, "A

-95

ik ix xxx ×

......

At the end of the year we will again write you for a report on him. When the two year probationary period is ended, your report will be the deciding factor in our decision to remove his name from the Confidential File. **** ************

XAXY IXXX IXXX XXY ¹й_{кая}в

i side y

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subseription & Ϋ¥χ. Statistical Service

ini. Maxi. Maxi. Maxi.

^{ري}نيني بينينين

÷Ň

fks

19.99⁵

ÁXÍ

TSBSA011897

COUNCIL # 660 Pockford Del CALLER Mr. Berenger ÷ UNIT [`]# DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FIIM # 橋 -05 en de la compañía de Compañía de la compañía -à-35 dist_x, sig ××. ko_zg aUŞXP -02 REGISTRATION PROBLEM(s) BOYS' LIFE tu NAME 3 8 DATE 6/18/80 BSA/RSS TSBSA011898

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 21 of 36

0 0 7 0 0 FOR OFFICEUSE 7 No. 28-202 NEW TROOP APPLICA COUNCIL DISTRICT NATIONAL REGION UNIT NO. UNITINC PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE ec LEAVE SPACE BETWEEN WORDS. CITY STATE TERM (MON HENRY 8 TI 2 me MONTH COUNTY DISTRICT XXX Mc RE Rγ KISHWA FULL NAME OF CHARTERED ORGANIZATION ITED UN METHODI NATIONAL COPY BROADWAY D NAN AND TITLE OF EXECUTIVE OFFICER PHONENO ts, Past 0 e O Ь EXECUTIVE OFFICER ADDRESS ZIP CODE BROADWA es ð 0 5 0 IATURE OF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SIGNATURE DUTMASTER ROOF MEETING PLACE AND DAY Ô PE 00 ω őbe. a бу_{й.} BOYS' LIFE INFORMATION ۳No. REGISTEATION INFORMATION SCOUTMASTER TRAINED 100% BO YS LIFE UNIT TEAPOS FIRST ISSUE 17.90 SCOUT REGISTRATION SPECIAL TROOP FOR: 💤 LEADER REGISTRATI(31.00 RETARDED 39.20 SUBSCRIPTION TERM BOYS' LIFE FEES HANDICAPPED Φŵ 88.10 ó×ò: TOTAL FEES with the second -02 REGCNCLDI UNIT BCH BDTE 03 660 01 0452 466 1280 REGUSTRATIONSERRORS 01/1 / 03 660 01 0452 ikan kutur ΕŔ ID NU MESSAGE da. XXXXXXXX ^{µ∰}≹-S 33 ROBERT SCHANDLER ON CONFIDENTIAL AS ROBBIE SCF ILE F ****** 1.2.5 - 1.5 lé^{xx} 880or :cá) \dot{x}

DYKES_I_013013

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 22 of 36

Jo. 28-501 ÷. 0 0 7 1 D PACK NO. Û _9 COUNCIL/DISTRICT POSITION **ADULT APPLICATION** TROOP NO. 452 \Box 0R D POST NO. □ SHIP NO. DISTRICT NO. TRAINED PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE-PRESS HARD. λ_{ii}^{X} ŝ YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES. ģ? NAME **DATE** BIRTH ÖF POSITION ROBERT SCHINDL MA A R 5 Ë DAY PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST-LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN UNIT CODE FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME NATIONAL COPY ADDRESS-STREET OR R.F.D. LĨF CHECK ONE BOYS 7409 CHNEORRES AT COLLEGE DIVEW FORMER LEADER LEADER ZIP CODE CITY STAT SEX AGE SP R 3 °О ħ/ 8 12 \$15 12/3/1980 ASS ISTAMT SCOR DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING 385-7784 HOME PHONE BLACKHAWK ARE COUNCIL SELF-EMPLOYED OWN A CONS OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATURE-SEE COVER TERM (MONTHS) REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' LIFE FEE MONTH YEAR .50 \$ \$ applicant has an unexpired membership ceruticater APPROVAL-SEE COVER registration may be accomplished in this unit by a savinent of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and FOR COUNCIL USE attach certificate. It will be returned by the council. ***** ^{,8}2;₈₈; 888600 žżş άX2



	i à talle	1. 1. 1. 1.			1.1	11
Reverend						
St. Berna	OLA.	8 8	Chu	rch		
						5.4
				12111	2. CM	
Forest Pa	-	133	100		1.50	÷.,
* ~ * * * * * * *		- <u>221879</u> 0		1.2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- a

Dear

Thank you very much for your recent letter concerning Robert Schindler. The whole situation is most unfortunate. While we are sympathetic to the point of view you have expressed that Mr. Schindler may not be completely alone in the guilt of recent incidents, and that it is possible considerable blame should be placed upon the boys themselves, we cannot ignore that Mr. Schindler as leader was the responsible adult in charge. If he in any way participated as the boy's letters, which you monitored, claim, then we cannot accept the responsibility of having Mr. Schindler continue in a leadership role in the Scouting program.

Possibly at some future time, after Mr. Schindler has developed greater matarity, and may possibly have the responsibility of raising a family of his own, and has established himself in a responsible citizenship role in his community, consideration might then be given to his application for his registration in the Boy Scouts of America.

Your present letter will be carefully considered at such a time, and we thank you for sending it to us.

Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL DIVISION

April 13, (²³16)

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

TSBSA011902

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 25 of 36

MATTANC

Forest Park, Illinois

Mr. Howard Boyd Director of Registration Boy Scouts of America New Brunswick, New Jarsey

Dear Sir:

is and

AZZ^{GR}

-öh_{öhy}yż \$. ****

This letter was delayed because of obtaining your address only recently and because of my duties just before Easter.

tiⁿⁱty. -ŵ

This letter is written in behalf of Mr. Robert Schindler, erstwhile Advisor of Explorer Post 109, Fraternal Order of Eagles Aerie 1344, Forest Park, 41 Finois

You received written statements of some of the Explorers accusing Mr. Schindler of immoral personal action with them. I monitored the boys while they wrote the statements.

"Rugi I have known Mr. Schindler since 1950. He attended our parish school through thrug grade. He was transferred to an Oak Park Public school, one reason being because of the specialized help which he required. Since he has left school, Mr. Schindler has worked a various jobs. My contact with Mr. Schindler has been on social basis and in his activities with the scouts. In 1902 Mr. Schindler was with the group which went to Philmont. In all the time I have known him nothing of this nature has ever come up. He is rough and ready; his language is not always the best. However, I do not know of any grounds for accusations of immorality.

While I realize that any connection with Post 109 is out of the question, I do not think that Mr. Schindler ought to be alf Scout participation. prohibited from

the circumstances of the accusations, 1 believe, must be considered in making a final decision. Some of the boys invovied were sught if the act of immorality on the last campout. Mr. Schindler did not discover them so acting. Parents were notified of the occurrence. Then followed the accusation of Mr. Schindler. In what the boys wrote is true, how much was provoked by themselves ? It any one ireely cooperated, that boy should also be expelled. For be is no asset to Scouting either.

**** I hope my statement is some help to you in this matter.

Sincerely in Christ.

He⊽.

TSBSA011903

1964

Mr. Clifford C. Peterson Scout Executive Thatcher Woods Ares Council, No. 136

-02

District Executive Janos PG. Stevenson Att:

**** PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL ing frage Robert A. Schindler REI

či x. x xxx...x

February 19; 1964

(X2x2)

÷

×ių VŽrių Vžrių Dear Mr. Petersonf

> ×ă ×:... ×××... ×××

⁴⁸\$\$₈₈₈9

Q,

Axxiè

UXXXxy

in the second

iań8

Thank you for the latter of February 15th, and the attached statements, concerning Mr. Schindler, former Advisor, Post 109. We have placed this information in our file and have taken steps to have bis name deleted from the Post roster.

à.

wîzone. X Enclosed is a confidential record sheet which we vould appreciate your completing and returning to us. This information will enable us to identify Mr. Schindler, should be ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program.

Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

TSBSA011904

÷. Send out 3 cel year letter as per m. E on - 4/15/84 ^őkögy .ăö (12x,22 iies XXXX й. Хур .::** *** . National Science -92 inter second ŵÿ, ^{ري}نين WXUxy ioń(. Azab

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 28 of 36 TSBSA011905



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

THATCHER WOODS AREA COUNCIL No. 136

1048 PLEASANT STREET

OAK PARK, ILLINOIS

Telephones: EUclid 6-8108 or Fillmore 5-1444

15 February 1964

Director of Registration Boy Scouts of America New Brunswick, New Jersey

Gentlemen:

This past week I was asked by parents and committeemen of Post 100. Forest Park, Illinois, to hear complaints of some Explorers in the Post concerning actions by their advisor, Robert Schindler.

Father the statements, a Catholic Priest on the post committee, and I witnessed the writing of the attached statements. They were done voluntarily by the Explorers. Each boy stated to us that there is no nearsay in the statements--each fact was witnessed or participated in. I submit them for your records. The personal data I was able to gather about this man is as follows:

Robert A. Schindler 924 South Maple Street

Age: 21	
Participant Participant Activity Activity	
Religion: Roman Catholic	
Marital status: single	
Height: about 5' 10"	
Weight: about 220	
Hair: Brown shas mustaches.	:!:·
Color: White	xy
Occupation: Gas Station manager	

This Post is due to reregister. We just accepted their new charter application with a different advisor and without Somandler's name on it in any capacity. The Post committee has told him that he is not welcome back.

I hope this is sufficient information to place him on the confidential list.

Yours very truly,

James & Stevenson

James G. Stevenson District Executive



OUR BEST TODAY - FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

TSBSA011906

My first campout and experience with mr Schindle sometime in the fall of 1963 possible Oct. I.I. W my way home from this campout which Was , where riding home n Beard, I. and 14 Schi na ler's r. We stopped at a Mac Donald's ham herger of and I something to est, We then proceeded to wand irk. On this route Mr. Schindler stopped the the road, turned pround in the seat the Carl nf isrted to pub his hand UR and down 3, and sticking his hand insi bbing == 15 ß In the mezza 11 ing him to stop it While elling him to quit; thrests Znd m2de F he wher 10 turned proving timp Schindler. drove 10 >r Forest FERK with +Ux+ber 12 indident. 21.00 Ozml Dù SE CONC CZMP jUZN 50 pp initizted 25 told that +0 L MUST INERE 200MC 2 7825 1 blazer, 12tion I had run around Ŵ Schindlers MY PZN Ιh so that 2.41/1____ whether. LWZS MUSE is Were and the second Ety St Ke Hering paragraph, When b VIEWAY Stern and Mr. Sterry W25 being ister Ö# SSKEN the stopthe کے chindler 9 21 to plak up threw out the 80 indow" this =tement SI completely or a ves FION 15)=/se, Was Dec. 13, 14, 15, 01 1963, the dates Camp Sulliva but I am quite sure that my

2080 ×:. ×:: λ. Υλβ 0 'D write nait what ŝ ß έž χ.γ in sotten. LOMA. NAC Lorne Or. 01 rom XAX IXXX IXXX Ì arleo A MARKA NA NA ,<u>3</u>00 ₹x_X 'nģ (sight ANNIN NY , Aliante Alia × xxx Λğ (1949 ^{фу}ну; ¢hy. Xayi ****** (RR) ÷ Rate No. 10 2550 ÁXÍ XXXX *** *** ش<u>تة.</u> بينية:

DYKES_I_013022

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 31 of 36

XXX , Wiki 2 D 0 T) \mathcal{P} INW 0 \mathcal{M} Ć 0 LS Q Ð POT tog ber -Ağ X 0 ίξh_e INTERIOR. à. ₫ð× ÷. :010 ×ŶŸ THE REAL PROPERTY OF ۰dŋ_{&kş}k Xy) 1000 N.X. EXX:

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 32 of 36 TSBSA011909

ANNA'S 0 es 12 XX NAME ւè XXXž×ž ***** ***** kan, Krass já k 2 ANNA ֈig έż_{λω} A. -493×28 25. Kangarak Kangara e^{xx}ii áXX. -8 10 B NA AND ^{Vily}kyi (X X X ÷××× ų, ¥^Mik × × × × × iž: iž:

DYKES_I_013024

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 33 of 36

х**Р**Ку, *** A cl 8 this bout , iž 9 a л Sunde was 1 T - 23 AN R. CR l siriên XXXXXX ixi. ₹Ę_{sty} 10°. <u>ې</u> Hite . CREAT TH N. KAN ANN ANN N. D ġ .AğX Contraction of the second ¢és×. λ¥ĝ េត្តស្តី X SALE ф_{бар}л 100

DYKES_I_013025

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 34 of 36

XXXX ÷., a ang 222. 227 XXXX Ŕ Хл_й, XXXXX 1X w. žyż. Żyż Sec. noiri NO.L XXX -Q2 ×, í X CY X kov, Kopi ížňe ******** Ϋ́εχ. THE NEW YORK CREAKERS é^{sia:} 353 .4<u>8</u>1 s fixx 2××a ះខ្លាំដំ CHARME XXXXXX ×x, AWA SHI 2992<u>2</u> ¥8að

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 35 of 36

STATEMENT N How It Began 10 O Co 010 Æ NODO n 1CA -6: W. -ij? XXXXXXX XAX, XX Ъ_{хах} U STREET ίδΞφ-×., Assessor á^{xs}b ŵ, .482 4¹⁶² ż. 220 ig fit Ž'nş XxX in the second **YAR** 48.48 йг Хар άġ

DYKES_I_013027

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1138 Page 36 of 36